KSPS: INTERSESSION & SPRING 2020
Application Deadline: Wednesday, October 02, 2019

Short-Term KSPS Program Refund Policy
Students are responsible for the fees per the applicable dates below

APPLICATION FEE REFUND SCHEDULE

Explanation of Fees

Application Fee: Refundable

Application Fee: Non-Refundable

Date Written Withdrawal After
P R Wednesday, October 02, 2019
Notification Received v Wednesday, October 02, 2019
Withdrawal Penalty $0 $250

PROGRAM FEE REFUND SCHEDULE

Explanation of Fees

Program Fee: 100% Refundable

Program Fee: Partial Refund

Program Fee: 50% Refundable

Program Fee: Partial Refund

Program Fee: 0% Refundable

Date Written Withdrawal
Notification Received

Wednesday, October 02, 2019
through
Tuesday, October 08, 2019

Wednesday, October 09, 2019
through
Friday, October 11, 2019

Saturday, October 12, 2019
through
Tuesday, October 15, 2019

Wednesday, October 16, 2019
through
Tuesday, October 22, 2019

After
Tuesday, October 22, 2019

Range of Withdrawal Penalty
Based on program fee
of $1,250.

$0

$315

$625

$940

$1,250

TUITION REFUND SCHEDULE

Explanation of Fees

Tuition: 100% Refundable

Tuition: 90% Refundable

Tuition: 75% Refundable

Tuition: 60% Refundable

Tuition: 50% Refundable

Tuition: 0% Refundable

Date Written Withdrawal
Notification Received

Prior to program start date

1 day after program start date

3 days after program start date

6 days after program start date

9 days after program start date

10 days after program start date

Withdrawal Penalty
Based on tuition of
$2100 (3 units)

S0

$210

$525

$840

$1,050

$2,100




