Short-Term KSPS Program Refund Policy

Students are responsible for the fees per the applicable dates below

KSPS: INTERSESSION & SPRING 2020

Application Deadline: Wednesday, October 02, 2019

APPLICATION FEE REFUND SCHEDU	ICATION FEE REFUND SCHEDULE					
Explanation of Fees	Application Fee: Refundable	Application Fee: Non-Refundable				
Date Written Withdrawal Notification Received	Wednesday, October 02, 2019	After Wednesday, October 02, 2019				
Withdrawal Penalty	\$0	\$250				

PROGRAM FEE REFUND SCHEDULE											
Explanation of Fees	Program Fee: 100% Refundable	Program Fee: Partial Refund	Program Fee: 50% Refundable	Program Fee: Partial Refund	Program Fee: 0% Refundable						
Date Written Withdrawal Notification Received	Wednesday, October 02, 2019 through Tuesday, October 08, 2019	Wednesday, October 09, 2019 through Friday, October 11, 2019	Saturday, October 12, 2019 through Tuesday, October 15, 2019	Wednesday, October 16, 2019 through Tuesday, October 22, 2019	After Tuesday, October 22, 2019						
Range of Withdrawal Penalty Based on program fee of \$1,250.	\$0	\$315	\$625	\$940	\$1,250						

TUITION REFUND SCHEDULE										
Explanation of Fees	Tuition: 100% Refundable	Tuition: 90% Refundable	Tuition: 75% Refundable	Tuition: 60% Refundable	Tuition: 50% Refundable	Tuition: 0% Refundable				
Date Written Withdrawal Notification Received	Prior to program start date	1 day after program start date	3 days after program start date	6 days after program start date	9 days after program start date	10 days after program start date				
Withdrawal Penalty Based on tuition of \$2100 (3 units)	\$0	\$210	\$525	\$840	\$1,050	\$2,100				